

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Sabrina Bazzo President Shana Hazan Vice President Richard Barrera Trustee

Cody Petterson Trustee Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Trustee

Lea Nepomuceno Student Trustee Matthew Quitoriano Student Trustee

December 1, 2023

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF TIME AUDIT AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

TO: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, and Government Code section 54956, the Audit and Finance Committee meeting scheduled for Wednesday, December 6, 2023, 4:00 p.m., has been rescheduled to begin at 2:30 p.m. The meeting will take place in conference room 2249 at the Eugene Brucker Education Center, located at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, CA 92103. Committee Chair Dan McAllister will participate via Zoom.

The Audit and Finance Committee was established by the board on May 27, 2003, to provide for separate and intensive oversight of the internal and external audit functions of the district.

Dan McAllister, Chair Audit and Finance Committee

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz

Board Action Officer

DM:mh

Audit and Finance Com